# 2667

# H \$1265 (

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Holdings, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Performance, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Performance Direct, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Bitech, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
The Great Outdoors Imports, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Nova Designs, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Skitech, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Nashbar Direct, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Supergo Corp.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	York Street Mezzanine Partners II, L.P.
Street Address:	One Pluckemin Way
Internal Address:	c/o York Street Capital Partners II, L.L.C.
City:	Bedminster
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07921
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

Name:	PennantPark Investment Corporation
Street Address:	445 Park Avenue, 10th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o PennantPark Investment Advisers, LLC
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0053

900081347

Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2667146	AIREON
Registration Number:	2697538	AIREON
Registration Number:	2940939	ASCENT
Registration Number:	2940651	ASCENT
Registration Number:	2251668	AXIOM
Registration Number:	1233131	BIKE NASHBAR
Registration Number:	2449327	FOR PEOPLE WHO LOVE BIKES
Registration Number:	2158207	Р
Registration Number:	2421090	Р
Registration Number:	1432501	Р
Registration Number:	2369656	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2421087	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1810484	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2421089	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE
Registration Number:	2039130	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE
Registration Number:	2479208	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE SHOP
Registration Number:	2501756	PERFORMANCE DIVE CLUB
Registration Number:	2583772	SCATTANTE
Registration Number:	2635253	SCATTANTE
Registration Number:	2249208	SUPERGO
Registration Number:	2253079	SUPERGO
Registration Number:	2205874	SUPERGO
Registration Number:	2519604	TEAM PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3023740	TIRRENO
Registration Number:	2182261	ТОРО
Registration Number:	2180454	ТОРО
Registration Number:	2713626	TRANZWICK
Registration Number:	2690512	WEYLESS
Registration Number:	2622207	WEYLESS
Serial Number:	78975075	ASCENT

TRADEMARK (No. 1)
REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0054

Serial Number:	78975074	ASCENT
Registration Number:	2247480	BIKECOLOGY
Registration Number:	1338543	BIKECOLOGY
Registration Number:	1330199	BIKECOLOGY
Serial Number:	76536136	GARRY'S BIKE SHOP
Serial Number:	75126313	MELTRON
Serial Number:	74647440	Р
Serial Number:	74647443	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1809808	PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	75978468	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1420597	PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	75222997	PERFORMANCE ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	2111355	PERFORMANCE BIKE SHOP
Registration Number:	2421088	PERFORMANCE DIVER
Registration Number:	2039131	PERFORMANCE DIVER
Serial Number:	74160473	PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	74048348	PERFORMANCE SKI
Serial Number:	78556130	S
Serial Number:	76095008	SOLACE
Serial Number:	73285165	SUPERGO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: dbreitman@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Breitman

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121931173118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Breitman
Signature:	/danabreitman/
Date:	07/10/2007

Total Attachments: 51

source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page1.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page2.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page3.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page4.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page5.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page6.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page7.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page8.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page9.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page10.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page11.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page12.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page13.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page14.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page15.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page16.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page17.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page18.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page19.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page20.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page21.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page22.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page23.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page24.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page25.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page26.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page27.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page28.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page29.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page30.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page31.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page32.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page33.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page34.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page35.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page36.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page37.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page38.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page39.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page40.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page41.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page42.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page43.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page44.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page45.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page46.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page47.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page48.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page49.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page50.tif source=Performance TM Security Agmt#page51.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 2, 2007, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of York Street Mezzanine Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and PennantPark Investment Corporation, a Maryland corporation (together with their successors and permitted assigns, "Purchasers" and individually each a "Purchaser").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2007 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note Purchase Agreement"), among Performance, Inc. ("Company"), certain subsidiaries of Company party thereto as Subsidiary Issuers ("Subsidiary Issuers", and together with Company, "Issuers"), Performance Holdings, Inc., the other Persons party thereto designated as "Issuer Parties" and the Purchasers, the Purchasers have severally agreed to purchase Term Notes (as defined in the Note Purchase Agreement) of the Issuers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has agreed, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of the Purchasers (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Note Purchase Agreement) of each Issuer; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Purchasers to enter into the Note Purchase Agreement and to induce the Purchasers to purchase the Term Notes of the Issuers thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Purchasers as follows:

- Section 1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Purchasers, and grants to the Purchasers a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):
  - (a) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
    - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;

1

- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Purchasers pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Purchasers with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- Section 4. Grantor Remains Liable. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, as between Grantor and Purchasers, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks and IP Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 5. Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.
- Section 7. Intercreditor Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth herein, this Trademark Security Agreement, the Liens created hereby and the rights and remedies of Purchasers hereunder are subject to the terms and provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement and the Intercreditor Agreement, the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement shall supersede the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

## SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

#### 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

See attached List of Trademarks, which exhibit is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

#### 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None. Unregistered trademarks include the following: (i) Cat-1, (ii) Forte, (iii) E3 Cycling, (iv) Hurricane, (v) Spin Doctor, (vi) Trans It, (vii) XPort, (viii) Travel Trac, (ix) Viewpoint and (x) Nashbar.

Trade Names: Performance Bicycle; Bike Nashbar; Performance Bicycle Shop; Performance Bicycle Shop, Inc., Performance Bike Shop; Performance Bike; Encore Bikes; Nashbar; Nashbar.com; PerformanceBike.com; Supergo; Supergo Bike Shop

## 3. IP LICENSES

- a. Sales Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2005, by and between Advanced Sports, Inc. and Performance, Inc.
- b. Sales Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2005, by and between Iron Horse Bicycle Company, LLC and Performance, Inc.
- c. Sales Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2004, by and between Pacific Cycle, Inc. and Performance, Inc.
- d. Co-Branded Credit Card Agreement by and between Performance, Inc. and Barclays Bank Delaware, dated as of August 2006
- e. PowerReviews Subscription Agreement, dated December 16, 2005, between PowerReviews, Inc. and Performance, Inc.
- f. Consulting Agreement by and between Aspect Communications Corporation and Performance, Inc.
- g. License Agreement, dated as of January 23, 1995, between Performance, Inc. and Cycle Design

#817875 v1 \17370 \020

- h. Consent to Use Tradename Bikecology, dated December 18, 2007, from Performance, Inc. to R&A Bike Corp
- i. Letter Agreement, dated January 26, 2007, by and between Performance, Inc. and Rodale, Inc.

## Performance, Inc.

## ACTIVE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
AIREÓN	USA	2667146	12/24/2002	76/246,682		Bicycle tire pressure gauges;     Bicycle parts, namely, bike air pumps and tubes for bicycle frames	Performance, Inc.	12/24/2008	Sec 8 & 15
AIREON (with wings design)	USA	2697538	3/18/2003	76/381,678		12 - bicycles; and bicycle components, namely, bicycle frames, crank arms, hubs, stems, handlebars, seat posts, seats, rims, pedals, bottom brackets, sprockets, handlebar tape, brakes and brake levers	Performance, Inc.	3/18/2009	Sec 8 & 15

4/30/2007

Page 1 of 16

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
ASCENT	USA	2940939	4/12/2005	78/975,624	1/31/2002	8 - Manually operated bicycle tools, namely, bearing cup presses, bottom bracket tools, brake toe-in tools, cable stretchers and cutters, cartridge bottom bracket tools, chain keepers, screwdrivers and whips, chaining tools, cleaning brushes, cog brushes, cone wrenches, crank extractors and pullers, derallleur alignment tools, frame and fork end alignment tools, hand brake tools, head cup remover tools, hex wrenches, housing cutters, lockring tools, spoke wrenches, sprocket removers, torque wrenches, wrenches and wrench sets; 9 - Tire pressure gauges; protective headgear, namely, helmets and helmet covers; reyewear, namely, sunglasses and goggles; and ear protectors; and weight/fat scales; 10 - Heart rate monitors;	Performance, Inc.	4/12/2011	Sec 8 & 15

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date		Owner		Next Action
Marks & Logos SCENT Contd.)	USA	Reg. No. 2940939	Reg. Date 4/12/2005	Appl. No. 78/975,624	Appl. Date 1/31/2002		Owner Performance, Inc.		Next Action Sec 8 & 15
ASCENT	USA	2940939	4/12/2005	78/975,624	1/31/2002	bottle cages, handlebar racks and mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers; saddle bags, handlebar bags and seat bags, all for attachment to bicycle frames; Class Description - Cont'd, 28 - Cycling-training equipment,	Performance, inc.	4/12/2011	Sec 8 & 15
(Cont'd.)			A-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			namely, indoor bicycle training stands, rollers, and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and/or maintenance of bicycles			
ASCENT	USA	2940651	4/12/2005	78/105,989	1/31/2002	9 - Bicycle computers	Performance, Inc.	4/12/2011	Sec. 8 & 15

Page 3 of 16

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
AXIOM	USA	2251668	6/8/1999	75/143,606	8/1/1996	Electronic speedometers and odometers for use on bicycles; 10-Electronic heart rate monitors for sale to bicyclists and other recreational users		6/8/2009	renewal
BIKE NASHBAR (with Design of bicyle) <b>bike</b> 香 <b>na/hoar</b>	USA	1233131	3/29/1983	73/348,498	2/3/1983	42 - Mail and telephone order catalogue services featuring bicycles, bicycle parts and bicycle accessories	Performance, Inc. (record owner: Nashbar Direct, Inc.)	3/29/2013	Renewal
FOR PEOPLE WHO LOVE BIKES	USA	2449327	5/8/2001	76/067,804		35 - Retail store services, mail order catalog services and on- line ordering services via a global information network in the field of cycling, namely, bicycles, bicycling apparel and bloycling accessories	Performance, inc.	5/8/2007	Sec 8 & 15

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
Flying "P" - Design	Australia	927995	9/12/2002	927995	9/12/2002	12 - Cycling equipment, namely,	Performance, Inc.	9/19/2012	Renewal
	1		İ			bicycles and structural parts,		ı	
	<b>}</b>					therefor; bicycle parts, namely,			
	1 1					bicycle frames, handlebars,			
_	1 1					handlebar stems, grips, bar			
						ends, pedals, skewers and pedal			1
	1 1					clamps, straps and inserts, seats			
	1			i		and saddles, seat posts and		•	ł
	1					binders, tires, tubes, tire hubs,		ı	İ
	1					derailleurs, crankshafts,			
	1					sprockets, quick releases,			
	1					bottom brackets, chain rings,			
	1					shift levers, brake shoes, brake			
	1 1					levers, hood covers, rims,			
						wheels and wheel covers,	1		i
	1 1					spokes, chains, fenders, and			
	1 1					stands; auto accessories,			
	1 1					namely, vehicle-mounted			
	1 1					storage and transport racks and			
						rails, hoods and bicycle covers;			
	1 1					bicycle accessories, namely,	j		
						bicycle frame protective pads,			
						bar end protective pads, seat			
	1 1					and saddle covers and pads, tire			
	1					pumps, spoke protectors, water			
	1 1					bottle cages, handlebar racks			
	1					and mirrors, crossbar protective	ļ		
	1		1			sweat covers; saddle bags,			
	1 1				'	handlebar bags and seat bags,	İ		
		•				pannier bags and packs, vehicle-			
						mounted bicycle storage and	Į.		
	1					transport racks and rails covers;			

Page 5 of 16

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
Flying "P" - Design Cont'd.	Australia	927995	9/12/2002 -	927995		Class Description - Cont'd. crossbar protective sweat covers; saddle bags, handlebar bags and seat bags, pannier bags and packs, vehicle- mounted bloyde storage and transport racks and rails covers; auto accessories, vehicle- mounted bloyde storage and transport racks and rails; 25 - Clothing, namely, shorts, socks, gloves and shoes; 35 - Retall store, wholesale distributorship and mail-order catalog and sales services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel; on-line ordering services festuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel.	Performance, Inc.	9/19/2012	Renewal

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
Flying "P" - Design	New	665064 Cl. 12	9/23/2002	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	9/23/2002	Cl. 12		9/23/2009	Renewal
1	Zealand	665065 Cl. 25				CI. 25			ĺ
	ļ .	665066 CL 35				CI. 35			
	l l					12 - Cycling equipment, namely,			
						bicycles and structural parts,			
						therefor, bicycle parts, namely,			
						bicycle frames, handlebars,			
	l i					handlebar stems, grips, bar			
						ends, pedals, skewers and pedal			
						clamps, straps and inserts, seats			
						and saddles, seat posts and			
}						binders, tires, tubes, tire hubs,			
1						derailleurs, crankshafts,	•		
1	1					sprockets, quick releases,			
	j		J			bottom brackets, chain rings,			
						shift levers, brake shoes, brake			
			i			levers, hood covers, rims,			
		<b>[</b>	ļ			wheels and wheel covers,			ļ
						spokes, chains, fenders, and			
						stands; auto accessories,			
J						namely, vehicle-mounted			
İ			j			storage and transport racks and			
1			ł			rails, hoods and bicycle covers;			
						bicycle accessories, namely,			
[						bicycle frame protective pads,			
1						bar end protective pads, seat			1
						and saddle covers and pads, tire			
		1				pumps, spoke protectors, water	1		1
1		1	}			bottle cages, handlebar racks			1
						and mirrors, crossbar protective			
1		1		ĺ		sweat covers; saddle bags,			
						handlebar bags and seat bags,			Į.

Page 7 of 16

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
Flying "P" - Design (with Design) Conf'd.	New Zealand	665064 CI. 12 665065 CI. 25 665066 CI. 35	9/23/2002		9/23/2002	Class Description - Conf'd. handlebar racks and handlebar bags, seat bags, pannier bags and packs, pannier racks, mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers; auto accessories, namely, vehicle-mounted bicycle storage and transport racks and rails; hoods and bicycle covers, fitted bicycle covers, bicycle storage racks, bicycle-mounted cargo racks and luggage carriers, vehicle frailers for bicycles and jogging strollers.	Performance, Inc.	9/23/2009	Renewal
Flying "P" - Design	USA	2158207	5/19/1998	75/164,416	9/11/1996	12 - Cycling equipment, namely, blcycles and structural parts therefor, cycling equipment accessories, namely, bicycle frames, handlebars, handlebar stems, grips and protective pads, pedals, skewers, and pedal clamps, seat and saddles, and seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes, and tire pumps, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, bottom brackets, brake shoes, brake levers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, stands, frame-mounted water bottle, water bottle cages, saddle bags, handlebar racks and handlebar bags, seat bags, pannier bags and packs, 25 - Clothing, namely, shorts, socks, gloves and shoes.	Performance, Inc.	5/19/2008	Renewal

Page 8 of 16

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
Flying "P" - Design Cont'd.	USA	2168207	5/19/1998	75/164,418	9/11/1996	Class Description - Contd. pannier racks, mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers; auto accessories, namely, vehicle- mounted bicycle storage and transport racks and rails; 25 - Clothing, namely, shorts, socks, gloves and shoes.	Performance, Inc.	5/19/2008	Renewal
Flying P" - Design"	USA	2421090	1/16/2001	75/832,189	10/27/1999	35 - On-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel and scuba diving equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	Performance, Inc.	1/18/2011	Renewal
Flying P* - Design"	USA	1432501	3/10/1987	73/608,155	7/7/1986	42 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship, and mail order sales services in the field of cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	Performance, Inc.	3/10/2017	Renewal

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
PERFORMANCE	USA	2369656	7/25/2000	75/184,417	9/11/1996	9 - Sunglasses (and bicycle thre pressure gauges); 12 - Cycling equipment, namely, bicycles and structural parts, therefor, cycling equipment accessories, namely, bicycle frames, (handlebars, handlebars stems) grips and protective pads therefor, skewers, (seats and saddles), and seat and saddle covers and pads, (seat posts and binders, tiras), tubes and (tire pumps, bottom brackets, brake shoes, brake levers, rims, wheels) and wheel covers, (spokes and spoke protectors), stands, frame-mounted water bottles, water bottle cages, seat bags, pannler bags and packs, crossbar protective sweat covers); auto accessories, namely, vehicle-mounted bicycle transport racks and rails and fitted bicycle covers; bicycle storage racks and blcycle-mounted cargo racks;		7/25/2010	Renewal  Application divided to separate the clothing goods i Class 25 (Child Serial No. 75/978,468) froi the other goods in Classes 9, 12 28 and 35. (Parent Serial No. 75/164,417) due to pending application for thermal underwear.

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl, Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
PERFORMANCE (with Design) (Cont'd.)	USA	2369656	7/25/2000	75/1 <del>6</del> 4,417	9/11/1996	Class Description - Confd.  28 - Bicycling face masks and cycling training equipment, namely, (bicycle training stands, rollers and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and/or maintenance of bicycles);  35 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship, and mail-order catalog services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	Performance, inc.	7/25/2010	Renewal
PERFORMANCE	USA	2421087	1/16/2001	75/832,186	10/27/1999	35-On-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel and scuba diving equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	Performance, Inc.	1/16/2011	Renewal

Warks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	<b>Due Date</b>	Next Action
PERFORMANCE Design - Stylized-all raps, slanted)  PERFORMANCE	USA	1810484	12/14/1993	73/783,928	3/1/1989	9 - Eye wear, face masks, ear protectors, glasses and goggles, bicycle tire pressure gauges; 12 - Cycling equipment; namely, bicycles and structural parts therefor; cycling equipment accessories; namely, bicycle frames and protective pads, handlebars, handlebar stems, grips and protective pads, pedals, skewers, and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and seddles, and seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and bindrs, tires, tubes, and tire pumps, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, bottom brackets, chain rings, shift levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, chains, fenders, stands, frame-mounted water bottles, water bottle cages, saddlebags,	Performance, Inc.	4/2/2013	Renewal

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
PERFORMANCE (Design - Stylized - all caps, slanted) (Cont'd.)	USA	1810484	12/14/1993		3/1/1989	Class Description - Cont'd.  12 - (Cont'd.) handlebar racks and handlebar bags, seat bags, pannier bags and packs, mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers; auto accessories; namely, vehicle mounted storage and transport racks and rails, hood and bicyle covers; 28 - Bicycling protective head gear; namely, helmets and helmet covers, cycling training equipment; namely bicycle training stands, rollers and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and/or maintenance of bicycles	Performance, Inc.	4/2/2013	Renewal .
PERFORMANCE BICYCLE PERFORMANCE	USA	2421089	1/16/2001	75/832,188	10/27/1999	35 - On-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	Performance, Inc.	1/15/2011	Renewal
PERFORMANCE BICYCLE	USA	2039130	2/18/1997	75/100,365	5/8/1996	42 - Retail store and mail order catalog services in the field of bicycles and bicycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	Performance, Inc.	2/18/2017	Renewal
PERFORMANCE BICYCLE SHOP	USA	2479208	8/21/2001	75/832,360	10/27/1999	35 - Retail store services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel; 37 - Bicycle repair services	Performance, Inc.	8/21/2007	Sec 8 & 15
PERFORMANCE DIVE CLUB	USA	2501756	10/30/2001	76/067,805	6/13/2000	35 - Frequent purchase club services in the field of scuba diving	Performance, Inc.	10/30/2007	Sec 8 & 15

Page 13 of 16

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl, Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
SCATTANTE	USA	2583772	6/18/2002	76/255,187	5/9/2001	12 - Bicycles and bicycle components, namely, bicycle frames, crank arms, hubs, stems, handlebars, seat posts, seats, rims, pedals, bottom brackets, sprockets, handlebar tape, brakes and brake levers	Performance, Inc.	6/18/2008	Sec 8 & 15
SCATTANTE (Stylized)	USA	2635253	10/15/2002	76/374,315	2/25/2002	12 - Bicycles and bicycle components, namely bicycle frames, crank arms, hubs, stems, handlebars, seat posts, seats, rims, pedals, bottom brackets, sprockets, handlebar tape, brakes and brake levers	Performance, Inc.	10/15/2008	Sec 8 & 15
SUPERGO	USA	2249208	6/1/1999	75/423,701	1/26/1998	35 - Retail stores featuring bloycles, bicycle frames, bicycle parts, bicycle tools, bicycle accessories; retail stores featuring footwear for cycling, namely, shoes and socks; and retail stores featuring hydrating systems for cyclists, namely, bicycle frame mounted water bottles and water bottle cages	Performance, Inc. (record owner: Supergo Corp.)	6/1/2009	Renewal

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
SUPERGO	USA	2253079	6/15/1999	75/423,703	1/26/1998	35 - Mail order catalog services and on-line ordering services featuring bloycles, bloycle frames, bicycle parts, bloycle tools, bicycle accessories; mail order catalog services and online ordering services featuring footwear for cycling, namely, shoes and socks; and mail order catalog services featuring hydrating systems for cyclists, namely, bloycle frame mounted water bottles and water bottle cages	Performance, Inc. (record owner: Supergo Corp.)	6/15/2009	Renewal
SUPERGO	USA	2205874	11/24/1998	75/423,702	1/26/1998	12 - Bicycle frames and bicycle parts, namely, handle bar ends	Performance, Inc. (record owner: Supergo Corp.)	11/24/2008	Renewal
TEAM PERFORMANCE	USA	2519604	12/18/2001	76/067,803	6/13/2000	35 - Frequent purchase club services in the field of cycling	Performance, inc.	12/18/2007	Sec 8 & 15
TIRRENO	USA	3023740	12/0/2005	78/529,623	12/9/2004	12 - Bicycles; 28 - Bicycling protective head gear, namely helmets	Performance, Inc.	12/6/2011	Sec 8 & 15
TOPO (& Design)	USA	2182261	8/18/1998	75/314,203	6/24/1997	12 - Bicycle parts, namely, handle bars, handle bar stems, handle bar extensions for mountain bikes, pedals and chainstay protectors	Performance, Inc.	8/18/2008	Renewal

Page 15 of 16

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
TOPO	USA	2180454	8/11/1998	75/314,204	6/24/1997	12 - Bicycle parts, namely, handle bars, handle bar stems, handle bar extensions for mountain bikes, pedels and chainstay protectors	Performance, Inc.	8/11/2008	Renewal
TRANZWICK	USA	2713626	5/6/2003	78/145,268	7/18/2002	24 - Fabric for use in the manufacture of clothing	Performance, Inc.	5/6/2009	Sec 8 & 15
WEYLESS (& Design)	USA	2690512	2/25/2003	76/379,760	3/7/2002	12 - Bicycles; bicycle components, namely, crank arms, hubs, stems, handlebars, seat posts, seats, rims, pedals, bottom brackets, sprockets, handlebar tape, brakes and brake levers	Performance, Inc.	2/25/2009	Sec 8 & 15
WEYLESS	USA	2622207	9/17/2002	76/249,410	5/1/2001	12 - Bicycle components, namely, crank arms, hubs, stems, handlebars, seat posts, seats, rims, pedals, bottom brackets, sprockets, handlebar tape, brakes and brake levers	Performance, Inc.	9/17/2008	Sec 8 & 15

Page 16 of 16

## Performance, Inc.

## INACTIVE DOMESTIC & FOREIGN TRADEMARKS (ABANDONED OR CANCELLED) AND INACTIVE TRADEMARK SEARCHES

- Janes I	country	Feg No.	Regridate	Aze No	AppiDate	i Glasaes	i Cwner
247	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
3C	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
ACME	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
AIREON (with wings design)	Taiwan	00998861	5/16/2002	090020744	<i>5/24/</i> 2001	12 (no description)	Performance, Inc. (Record Owner: Bikecology, Inc.)
WAIREDNE							
ARC	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.

4/30/2007

Page 1 of 20

, Jarkes	Golliny	≠RegfNo	Riog Date	Aportio	un genti Olasses HV	Cowne
ASCENT	Canada		00/00/0000	1148350	6 - Bicycle locks and storage units made of metal.  8 - Bicycle tools.  9 - Bicycle tools.  9 - Bicycle computers; tire pressure gauges; protective headgear; namely, helmets and hetnet covers; eyewear, namely, sunglasses and goggles, and ear protectors.  10 - Heart rate monitors and weight/fat scales; 11; 12 - Bicycle lights; 20 - Cycling equipment, namely, bicycles and structural parts; therefore, cycling equipment accessories, namely, bicycle frames and protective pads, handlebars, handlebar stems, grips, bar ends and protective pads, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes, tire pumps and hubs, derailleurs, crankshafts, chain rings, shift levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers;	

Page 2 of 20

ASCENT (Contd.)	Canada		ADDING. 1148350	App.Date	Class Description - Cont'd.  20 (cont'd) - spokes and spoke protectors, chains, fenders, stands, frame-mounted; water bottles, water bottle cages, saddle bags, handlebar racks and; handlebar bags, seat bags, pannier bags and packs, mirrors, crossbar; protective sweat covers, auto accessories, namely, vehicle mounted storage and transport racks and rails, hood and bicycle covers.  18; 20 - Bicycle storage racks not of metal.  25 - Clothing, namely, jerseys, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, shorts, headbands, gloves, socks and shoes:	Performance, Inc.
ASCENT	USA	00/00/0000	78/975,075	1/31/2002	28 - Cycling-training equipment, namely, indoor bicycle training, stands, rollers, and stabilizers for use in stationary operation, and/or maintenance of bicycles.  18; 20 - Bicycle storage racks not of metal.	Performance, Inc.
ASCENT	USA		78/975,074	1/31/2002	25 - Clothing, namely, jerseys, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, shorts, ;headbands, gloves, socks and shoes;	Performance, Inc.
ATOM	USA	00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
AXIOM	Australia	00/00/0000	930378	9/19/2002	Electronic speedometers and odometers for use on bicycles;     10 - Electronic heart-rate monitors for sale to bicyclists and other recreational users	реполивнов, пс.

Page 3 of 20

Mack a Jan		Red No.	Reio Daire	Arie No.	Apo Date	The second secon	engent in
AXIOM	New Zealand		00/00/0000	665067 Cl. 9 665068 Cl. 10		Control of the State of the Sta	Performance, Inc.
BIKECOLÖĞY	USA	2247480	5/25/1999	75/423,704	1/26/1998	35 - Retail stores featuring blcycles, bicycle frames, bicycle parts, bicycle tools, bicycle accessories; retail stores featuring footwear for cycling, namely, shoes and socks; and retail stores featuring hydrating systems for cyclists, namely, bicycle frame mounted water bottles and water bottle cages	Performance, Inc. (record owner: Supergo Corp.)
BIKECOLOGY (Stylized)	USA	1338543	5/29/1985	73/507,669	11/7/1984	42 - Retail and Mail Order Store Services Featuring the Sale of Bicycle Accessories	Performance, Inc. (record owner: Bikeology, Inc.)
Bikecology				<u> </u>			
BIKECOLOGY (Stylized with Design-Cyclist above)	USA	1330199	4/9/1985	73/480,658	5/16/1984	42 - Retail and mail order store services featuring the sale of bicycle accessories	Performance, Inc. (record owner: Bikeology, Inc.)
			004000000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
BOLT	USA	<del></del>	00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
CRUZ	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
DENALI E3	USA		00/00/0000	<del> </del>	00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
ENCORE BIKES	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.

Page 4 of 20

	Collision	Rugida	With Military and American Street, Str	Age No.	/Appricate	Classes D. Line	i Owner 1
FOR PEOPLE WHO LOVE BIKES	Australia		00/00/0000	927993	9/19/2002	12 - Cycling equipment, namely, bicycles and structural parts, therefor, cycling equipment accessories, namely, bicycle frames, handlebars, handlebar stems, grips and protective pads, therefore, pedals, skerwers, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes, and tire pumps, bottom brackets, brake shoes, brake levers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, stands, frame-mounted water bottles, water bottle cages, saddle bags, handlebar bags, seat bags, pannier bags and packs, crossbar protective sweat covers, auto accessories, namely vehicle-mounted bicycle transport racks and rails and fitted bicycle covers, bicycle storage racks and bicycle mounted cargo racks.  25 - Clothing, namely, jerseys, shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, shorts, headbands, gloves, socks, wetsuits, shoes, sandals and uniterde	Performance, Inc.

Page 5 of 20

w Walkes	Country	RegiNe	Reo Date	Apo No.	App Date	Classes	Owner
FOR PEOPLE WHO LOVE BIKES Confd.	Australia			927993	9/19/2002	Class Description - Cont'd 28 - Bicycling face masks and cycling training equipment, namely, bicycle training stands, rollers, and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and/or maintenance of bicycles. 35 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and mail-order catalog and sales services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel; on-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel.	

Page 6 of 20

Wark Francisco	Country	Regina	Regilozne	Abjerko	i Vista Classes	Gwiler I
FÖR PEOPLÉ WHO LOVE BIKES	New Zealland			685078 CI. 9 665079 CI. 12 665080 CI. 25 865081 CI. 28 665082 CI. 35	9 - Sunglasses and bicycle tire pressure gauges; all other goods in this class; 12 - Cycling equipment including bicycles and structural parts; cycling equipment accessories including bicycle frames and protective pads, handlebars, handlebars stems, grips and protective pads, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes and tire pumps, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, bottom brackets, chain rings, shift levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, chains, fenders, stands, frame-mounted water bottles, water bottle cages, saddle bags, handlebar racks and handlebar bags, seat bags, pannier bags and packs, mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers,	

Page 7 of 20

Nacc	eounary.	Fleg No-	dientalica lienteriament beimilie	Control of the Contro		Glases	
FOR PEOPLE WHO LOVE	New			665078 Cl. 9	9/23/2002		Performance, Inc.
BIKES	Zealand	i		665079 Cl. 12		12 ( Conf'd.) - auto accessories including	
	]			665080 Cl. 25 665081 Cl. 28		vehicle-mounted bicycle transport racks and rails, hood and bicycle covers, fitted bicycle	
Cont'd.	1			665082 Cl. 35		covers, bicycle storage racks, bicycle-mounted	
	1			000002 01. 55		cargo racks; all other goods in this class.	
						25 - Clothing, namely, jerseys, shirts, t-shirts,	
-						tank tops, shorts, headbands, gloves, socks,	
		i				wetsuits, shoes, sandals and unitards	
	i i					28 - Bicycling face masks and cycling training	
						equipment, namely, bicycle training stands, rollers, and stabilizers for use in stationary	
	]					logeration and/or maintenance of bicycles.	
						35 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and	
		1				mail-order catalog and sales services in the	
						field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts,	
						accessories and apparel; on-line ordering	
						services featuring cycling equipment, parts,	
		1				accessories and apparel.	
		l i				·	
1							
	<b>i</b>						
		i					
	1						
GARRY'S BIKE SHOP	USA		00/00/0000	76/536,136	7/28/2003	35 - Retail store services in the field of bicycle	Performance, Inc.
CATACLE DIRECTION	1 00		23/03/000			and cycle equipment, parts, accessories, and	
						apparel	
	į i		-			İ	
HADEN	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
HELIX	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
MAKER	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.

Page 8 of 20

MELTRON	Gounty USA	Regino		Ann No. 75/126,313	App: Date 6/27/1996	9 - Regulators for use in scuba diving; scuba diving equipment, namely, diving suits, gloves, boots and pressure gauges; 28 - Skin diving equipment, namely, snorkels, masks, fins and diving gear bags; buoyancy control devices	Performance, Inc. (Record owner: Tasmania Ltd.)
ONE	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
ÓSPREY	USA		00/00/0000	·	00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
Flying "P" - Design	USA		00/00/0000	74/647,440	3/16/1995	B - Whistles and instructional video tapes in the field of soccer;  18 - All purpose athletic/sport bags and farmy packs;  25 - Saccer apparel, namely, jerseys, shirts, shorts, jackets, uniforms, hats, caps, shoes, sendals, boots, socks, scarves, gloves, arm bands and replacement cleats;  28 - Soccer equipment, namely, soccer balls, soccer goals and nets, ball pumps, shin guards, soccer ball carry nets, kick-practice balls and bags, soccer gloves;  42 - Retail store and mall order services in the field of soccer apparel, soccer equipment and soccer-related accessories, namely, whistles, instructional video tapes in the field of soccer, jewelry, watches, all purpose athletic/sport bags, sport fanny packs, mugs, shoe cleaning brushes, flags and blankets	Performance, Inc.
PERFORMANCE	Australia		00/00/0000	927996	9/19/2002		Performance, Inc.

Page 9 of 20

Malk	Country	Reg No	Regipate	ADD NO	AppiDate	Classes Line	ewner 1
PERFORMANCE (Stylized Design)	Australia		00/00/0000	930606	9/19/2002	S - Eye wear, face masks, ear protectors, glasses and goggles, bicycle tire pressure gauges     12 - Cycling equipment, namely, bicycles and structural parts therefore; cycling equipment accessories, namely bicycle frames and protective pads, handlebars, handlebar stems, grips and protective pads, pedals, skewers, and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and saddles and seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes, and fire pumps, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, bottom brackets, chain rings, shift levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, chains, fenders, stands, framemounted water bottles, water bottle, cages, saddle bags,	

Page 10 of 20

Wark	Godnie	Tec No.			Glasses control of	
PERFORMANCE (with stylized design) (Conf'd.)	Australia		930606	9/19/2002	12 (cont'd.) - handlebar racks and handlebar bags, seat bags, pannier bags and packs, mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers; auto accessories, namely, vehicle mounted storage and transport racks and ralls, hood and bicycle covers  28 - Bicycling protective head gear, namely, helmets and helmet covers; cycling training equipment, namely, bicycle training stands, rollers and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and/or meintenence of bicycles  35 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and mail-order catalog and seles services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparet; on-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparet.	Performance, Inc.
PERFORMANCE	New Zealand		665069 Cl. 9 665070 Cl. 12 665071 Cl. 25 665072 Cl. 28 665073 Cl. 35	9/23/2002	9 - Sunglasses and bicycle tire pressure gauges; all other goods in this class. 2 - Cycling equipment including bicycles and structural parts; cycling equipment accessories including bicycle frames and protective pads, handlebars, handlebar stems, grips and protective pads, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads,	Performance, Inc.

Page 11 of 20

	Country	FeeNo:			Classes	<b>.</b> Pwner
PERFORMANCE Cont'd.	New Zealand		665069 CI. 9 665070 CI. 12 665071 CI. 25 665072 CI. 28 665073 CI. 35	9/23/2002	Class Description - Cont'd.  12 (cont'd.) - seat posts and binders, tires, tubes and tire pumps, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, bottom brackets, chain rings, shifl levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, chains, fenders, stands, frame-mounted water bottles, water bottle cages, saddle bags, handlebar racks and handlebar bags, seat bags, pannier bags and packs, mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers, auto accessories including vehicle-mounted bicycle transport racks and ralls, hood and bicycle covers, fitted bicycle covers, bicycle storage racks, bicycle-mounted cargo racks; all other goods in this class	Performance, Inc.
PERFORMANCE	New Zealand		665069 Cl. 9 665070 Cl. 12 665071 Cl. 25 665072 Cl. 28 665073 Cl. 35	9/23/2002	Class Description - Cont'd,  28 - Bicycle face masks; cycling training equipment including bicycle training stands, rollers and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and maintenance of bicycles; all other goods in this class;  35 - Retail and wholesale services and mail- order services relating to bicycles, bicycle equuipment and parts, bicycle accessories and apparel; all other services in this class	Performance, inc.

Page 12 of 20

Mark	องกานรา	regiv <i>o</i>	Teg Dais			Glasses." Let	
PERFORMANCE (Stylized Design)	New Zesland			665074 Cl. 9 665075 Ct. 12 685076 Cl. 28 665077 Cl. 35	9/23/2002	9 - Eyewear, face masks, ear protectors, glasses and goggles, bicycle tire pressure gauges, all other goods in the class 35 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and mail-order catalog and sales services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel; on-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel.	Performance, Inc.
PERFORMANCE (Stylized Design) Cont'd.	New Zealand		00/00/0000	665074 Cl. 9 665075 Cl. 12 665076 Cl. 28 665077 Cl. 35		Class Description - Contd.  12 - Cycling equipment Including bicycles and structural parts; cycling equipment accessories including bicycle frames and protective pads, handlebars, handlebar stems, grips and protective pads, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes and tire pumps, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, bottom brackets, chain rings, shift levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, chains, fenders, stands, frame-mounted water bottles, water bottle cages, saddle bags,	

Page 13 of 20

THE PROPERTY OF STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Sounday	Reg No.	Recipale	Asarvis S	(High management and the second	Simplifying South and production and the production of the same of	ownen
PERFORMANCE	New		00/00/0000	665074 Cl. 9	9/23/2002	Class Description - cont'd	Performance, Inc.
(Stylized Design)	Zealand			665075 CI. 12		12 - handlebar racks and handlebar bags, seat	
				665076 Cl. 28		bags, pannier bags and packs, mirrors,	
Confd.				665077 Cl. 35		crossbar protective sweat covers, auto	
1				1		accessories including vehicle-mounted bicycle	i I
	]					transport racks and rails, hood and bicycle	i l
						covers, fitted bicycle covers, bicycle storage racks, bicycle-mounted cargo racks; all other	
·						goods in this class.	
						28 - Protective head gear for bicycling	
						including helmets and helmet covers, bicycle	
						face masks; cycling training equipment	
						Including bicycle training stands; rollers and	
(						stabilizers for use in stationary operation and	[ ]
		!				maintenance of bicycles; all other goods in his	
1						class.	
1							
1							

Page 14 of 20

Mark	ecunity II	keg Nor - Reg Date.	Apa No	App Pate	in the second of	ewner .
PERFORMANCE	USA	00/00/0000	74/647,443	3/16/1995	9 - Official and coaching whistles and instructional video tapes in the field of soccer, 14 - Jewelry and watches; 18 - Leather all purpose sport bags, fanny packs and backpacks; 21 - Mugs and shoe cleaning brushes; 24 - Cloth flags and stadium blankets; 25 - Soccer apparel, namely jerseys, shirts, shorts, pants, jackets, uniforms, hats, caps, shoes, sandals, boots, socks, scarves, gloves, and arm bands; 28 - Soccer equipment, namely soccer balls, soccer goals and nets, ball pumps, shin guards, soccer ball carry nets, kick-practice balls and bags, soccer gloves, and replacement cleats; 42 - Retail store and mail order catalog services in the field of soccer apparel and soccer equipment	Performance, Inc.

Page 15 of 20

Property Mark	COTTON CONTRACTOR	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	CAMPATRE NATIONAL MARKET (\$17)	CHARLES THE PARTY OF TRANSPORT OF THE PARTY.	NING MEAN OF SALES TO SEE STATE OF STAT	Olassest	
PERFORMANCE	USA	1809808	12/7/1993		2/23/1990	9 - Aquatic photographic and treasure hunting equipment, and parts and accessories; namely, underwater cameras, strobe lights and light meters, and camera lenses, view finders, stands and attachment brackets, masks, cases and housings, air tanks, regulators, pressure gauges, depth gauges, temperature gauges, dive computers, compasses, timers, metal detectors, air reserve tanks, and flotation vests; 25 - Scuba diving and skin diving apparet; namely, wet suits and vests, pants, shorts, shirts, socks, boots, boofies, hoods, hats, and gloves for wet suits; 28 - Scuba diving and skin diving equipment, and parts and accessories therefor; namely, buoyancy compensating devices, snorkels, snorkel vests, ankle weights, weights, belts, weights for telts and weight belt clips, bags and pouches for holding aquatic equipment and treasure, straps for securing aquatic equipment and treasure,	
PERFORMANCE (Cont'd.)	USA	1809808	12/7/1993	74/032,015	2/23/1990	Class Description - Contd 28 (Contd.) - fins, goggles and masks, flags, spring and tension activated spear guns, spear shafts and points; 42 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and mail order catalog services in the field of scuba diving and scuba diving equipment, parts and accessories therefor	

Page 16 of 20

Majk	Country	Reg No	; eo cate	Acrivo	AppiDate	Ciases III	i owng a fi
PERFORMANCE	USA		00/00/0000		9/11/1996	25 - Clothing, namely, Jerseys, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, skin suits, vests, jackets, briefs, tights, pants, pantsuits, headbands, gloves, socks, wetsuits, shoes, sandals and unitards.	Performance, Inc.
PERFORMANCE (with Design of Performance rising)	USA	1420597	12/9/1986	73/589,203	3/21/1986	42 - Retail store, wholesale distribution, and mail order catalog sales services in the field of cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	Performance, Inc.
PERFORMANCE ADVENTURE	USA		00/00/0000	75/222,997	1/9/1997	39 - Travel information services and travel booking agency services	Performance, Inc.
PERFORMANCE BIKE SHOP	USA	2111355	11/4/1997	75/100,364	5/8/1996	42 - Retail store services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel and bicycle repair services	Performance, Inc.
PERFORMANCE DIVER	USA	2421088	1/16/2001	75/832,187	10/27/1999	35 - On-line ordering services featuring scuba diving equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	Performance, Inc.
PERFORMANCE DIVER	USA	2039131	2/18/1997	75/100,366	5/8/1996	42 - Mall order catalog services in the field of scuba diving and skin diving equipment, apparel and accessories	Performance, Inc.

Page 17 of 20

PERFORMANCE GOLF		Reg No. Reg Date 00/00/0000	App. No. 74/160,473	AppiPate AppiPate 4/24/1991	25 - Golf clothing for use during the play of golf; namely, golf shoes, golf socks, golf gloves, golf parts, golf shirts, golf sweaters, golf pants, golf jackets, golf pullovers, and golf rainwear; 35 - Retail store, who	Performance, Inc.
PERFORMANCE SKI	USA	00/00/0000	74/048,348	4/11/1990	25 - Ski clothing; namely, pants, jackets, suits, overalls, vests, rainwear, shorts, shirts, sweaters, hats, caps, visors, masks, scarfs, dickies, neck warmers, gloves, mittens, leg coverings, socks, sock liners, glove liners, snow boots and after-ski boots; 28 - Ski equipment; namely, skis, ski boots, snowboards, poles, bindings and strappings, equipment carriers and bags, ski and snowboard waxws and lubricants, ski goggles, glasses and protactive eye shields; 42 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and malf order catalog services in the field of ski equipment, clothing, parts and accessories therefor	
PURE	USA	00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
RECYCLED BIKES	USA	00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
RECYCLED CYCLES	USA	00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
RONIN	USA	00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.

Page 18 of 20

Wack-res	(0.011)1117/	Fegivor	Reij Dare	Abento	Apropale	Classes	
S (Supergo) - Design	USA		00/00/0000	78/556,130	1/28/2005	12 - Cycling equipment, components and accessories, namely, istructural parts for bicycles, namely, bicycle air pumps, tubes for bicycle frames, bicycle frames, bottom brackets, brakes, brake shoes, brake levers, crankshafts, crank arms, crossbar protective sweat covers, derailleurs, frame mounted water bottles, handlebar grips and protective pads therefore, handlebars, handlebar racks and handlebar bags, handlebar stems, handlebar tape, wheel hubs, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, wheel rims, wheels and wheel covers, saddle bags, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, seat bags, pannler bags and packs, spokes and spoke protectors, sprockets, stands, tires, tubes, tire pumps, and water bottle cages; automobile accessories, namely, vehicle mounted blcycle racks;	Performance, Inc.
S (Supergo) - Design (Cont'd.)	USA	i	00/00/0000	78/656,130	1/28/2005	Class Description - Cont'd. 25-Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, socks, shoes, shorts, body suits, tights, briefs, tank tops, vests, gloves, head bands, jerseys, pants, pantsuits, unitards, wetsuits and sandals	Performance, Inc.
SCATTANTE (Stylized)  SCATTANTE	Taiwan	00998859	5/16/2002	090020741	5/24/2001	12 (no descripton)	Performance, Inc. (Record Owner: Bikecology, Inc.)

Page 19 of 20

Mark	Country	-Reg No	Regipate	App No	Apic Date	Classes	(Owner)
SG-ONE	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
SOLACE	USA		00/00/0000	76/095,008	7/25/2000	28 - Scuba diving and skin diving equipment and parts and accessories therefor, namely, buoyancy compensating devices, snorkels, snorkel vests, ankle weights, weights, betts, weights for betts and weight bett clips, bags, cases and pouches for holding aquatic equipment, fins, goggles and masks, flags, spring and tension activated spear guns, spear shafts and points	Performance, Inc.
SPHERE	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
SUPERGO	บรล	:	00/00/0000	73/285,165	00/00/0000	12 - Bicycle Acessories	Performance, Inc. (record owner: Supergo Corp.)
SUPERGO	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
VOLT	USA		00/00/0000		00/00/0000	Search Only	Performance, Inc.
WEYLESS (& Design)	Taiwan	00998860	5/16/2002	090020743	5/24/2001	12 (no description)	Performance, inc. (Record Owner: Blkecology, Inc.)

Page 20 of 20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

PERFORMANCE, INC. as Grantor

Name: Title:

BiTECH, INC. as Grantor

By: \_\_\_\_

Title:

PERFORMANCE DIRECT, INC.

as Grantor

Bv:

Name:

Title:

NASHBAR DIRECT, INC. as Grantor

By:

Name:

Title:

VD- 10

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

SUPERGÓ CORP. as Grantor

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

SKITECH, INC. as Grantor

By: \_\_\_\_

Title:

•

THE GREAT OUTDOORS IMPORTS, INC. as Grantor

В̀у:

Name: Title:

Nova Designs, Inc. as Grantor

By:

Name:

Title:

PERFORMANCE HOLDINGS, INC.

as Grantor

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

1P- CA

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

STATE OF Nath Cardina)
COUNTY OF Challes ) SS.
On this day of, 2000 before me personally appeared, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

STATE OF North Carolina)
COUNTY OF Chatham) ss.
On this day of, 200 before me personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

STATE OF North Carolina)  SS.  COUNTY OF Chathan
On this 23 day of 200 before me personally appeared who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public

Second Lion Trademark Security Agreement

STATE OF North Cardina )
COUNTY OF Chatham) ss.
On this day of , 20 before me personally appeared provided the foregoing instrument on behalf of , who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said
instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
On CHand
Notary Public

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

STATE OF North Corolina)
COUNTY OF Chabam)
On this 38th day of June 2001 before me personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of, who being by me duly
sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said
instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and
that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
a CHI
Notary Public

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

STATE OF Month Condina)  SS.  COUNTY OF Children
On this day of day of day of day of day of day of day of day of day of day of day of day of day of day of day of day of day of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of day, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Qu CHa &
Notary Public

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

On this	STATE OF North Carolina)	
who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.	COUNTY OF Chatham	
who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.	On this 3845 day of June, 20	before me personally appeared
sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.	David Party, proved to me on the basis of sa	itisfactory evidence to be the person
instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.		
that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.	sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer	r of said corporation, that the said
that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.	instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as author	orized by its Board of Directors and
Notary Public		
Notary Public	0	e CHarel
		Notary Public

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

STATE OF Noth Caroline)
COUNTY OF Challer ) SS.
On this age day of June 200 before me personally appeared
Day'd Pruits proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of, who being by me duly
sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said
instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and
that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
au CHal
Notary Public

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

STATE OF North Carolina )	
COUNTY OF Chatham ) SS.	
On this 37 day of June, 20	before me personally appeared tisfactory evidence to be the person
who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of	, who being by me duly
sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer	
instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as author that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and d	
Q.	CHal
	Notary Public

Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 07/10/2007